
LEGAL NOTICE NO. 262

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, CHAP. 48:50

ORDER

MADE BY THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE

MINISTER UNDER SECTION 68(1) OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT

THE  TRAFFIC  RESTRICTION  (TEMPORARY  PROVISIONS)
(HERITAGE  ROOTS)  ORDER,  2006

1. This Order may be cited as the Traffic Restriction (Temporary
Provisions) (Heritage Roots) Order, 2006.

2. This Order shall have effect from 6.00 a.m. to 10.00 p.m. on the
following days:

(a) Saturday 14th October, 2006;
(b) Sunday 15th October, 2006;
(c) Saturday 21st October, 2006;
(d) Sunday 22nd October, 2006;
(e) Saturday 28th October, 2006;
(f) Sunday 29th October, 2006;
(g) Saturday 4th November, 2006;

(h) Sunday 5th November, 2006;

(i) Saturday 11th November, 2006;

(j) Sunday 12th November, 2006;

(k) Saturday 18th November, 2006;

(l) Sunday 19th November, 2006;

(m) Saturday 25th November, 2006;

(n) Sunday 26th November, 2006;

(o) Saturday 2nd December, 2006;

(p) Sunday 3rd December, 2006;

(q) Saturday 9th December, 2006;

(r) Sunday 10th December, 2006;

(s) Saturday 16th December, 2006;

(t) Sunday 17th December, 2006;

(u) Saturday 23rd December, 2006;
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(v) Sunday 24th December, 2006;

(w) Saturday 30th December, 2006;

(x) Sunday 31st December, 2006.

3. (1) Parking is prohibited on the following roads:

(a) Charlotte Street, between Park Street and Independence
Square North;

(b) Park Street;

(c) Duke Street, between Frederick Street and Piccadilly
Street;

(d) Prince Street, between Frederick Street and Piccadilly
Street;

(e) Queen Street, between Frederick Street and Piccadilly
Street;

(f) Independence Square North;
(g) Independence Square South;
(h) Piccadilly Street;
(i) Nelson Street, between Independence Square North and

Duke Street;
(j) Duncan Street, between Independence Square North and

Prince Street;
(k) George Street, between Independence Square North and

Duke Street;
(l) Henry Street, between Independence Square North and

Park Street; and
(m) Frederick Street, between Independence Square North and

Park Street.

(2)  Notwithstanding subclause (1)—
(a) taxis plying the North Coast route (Maracas/Las Cuevas),

shall park on the western side of George Street, between
Prince Street and Duke Street;

(b) taxis plying the Maraval route, shall park on the taxi stand
on the southern side of Duke Street, between George and
Charlotte Streets; and

(c) taxis plying the Laventille route, shall park on the taxi
stand on the western side of Nelson Street, between Duke
and Prince Streets.

4. Vehicular traffic is prohibited on Charlotte Street, between
Duke Street and Independence Square North.

5. Vehicular traffic proceeding south along Charlotte Street, shall
turn west onto Duke Street and then proceed to their respective
destinations.
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6. Taxis that ply the Belmont/Gonzales route from Charlotte Street,
shall operate from the southern side of Queen Street, between Nelson
Street and Charlotte Street.

7. Without prejudice to any liability incurred by the commission of
a summary offence, vehicles found parked in contravention of this
Order may be removed by the Police and impounded and dealt with in
accordance with section 108(1)(b) of the Motor Vehicles and Road
Traffic Act.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2006.

T.  PAUL
Commissioner of Police

Dated this 26th day of October, 2006.

C.  IMBERT
Minister of Works and Transport
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